**PhilGEPS** 7/26/22, 4:49 PM Close Window



Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

**Budget** 

Php102,500.00

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 3733698)

Status: Updated

Reference Number:

8613447

Control Number:

F 2204-0121

**Bid Notice Title:** 

FOOD, VENUE, AND

ACCOMMODATION PLUS

FREE USE OF CONFERENCE

HALL FOR THE CONDUCT OF

PARENT LEADERS TRAINING

ON LOCAL POLICY AND

RESOURCE LOBBYING AND

DEVELOPMENT PLANNING-

CAMARINES NORTE BATCH

Approved Budget:

Php102,500.00

Procurement Mode:

Negotiated Procurement -

Small Value Procurement

(Sec. 53.9)

Classification:

Goods

Category:

Travel, Food, Lodging and

Entertainment Services

Applicable Procurement

Rules:

Implementing Rules and

Regulations

Funding Source:

Government of the

Philippines (GOP)

Funding Instrument:

General Appropriations Act

Area of Delivery:

Albay

**Delivery Period:** 

0 Day/s

Magnolia St., PBN Buragwis, Legazpi City Albay, Region V, Philippines

**Product/Service/Project Name** 

FOOD, VENUE, AND ACCOMMODATION PLUS FREE USE

OF CON, FOOD, VENUE, AND ACCOMMODATION PLUS FREE USE OF CONFERENCE HALL FOR THE CONDUCT

PLANNING-CAMARINES NORTE BATCH, 90101603, 1,

OF PARENT LEADERS TRAINING ON LOCAL POLICY

AND RESOURCE LOBBYING AND DEVELOPMENT

Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bidder

Awardee:

TENORIO LAND VENTURES INC.

Address :

Caltex Site, Barangay 1, Mercedes Camarines Norte, Region V,

Philippines

Line Item

Reason for Award:

#

**DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT - REGION V** 

FOOD, VENUE, AND ACCOMMODATION PLUS FREE USE OF CON

**Contact Person:** 

John juliuz Arco Tenorio

**Designation:** 

Manager

Award Type:

Award Notice

Contract Amount:

Php73,750.00

Award Date:

26-Apr-2022

**Publish Date:** 

26-Jul-2022

Date Last Updated:

26-Jul-2022

Contract Number:

F 2204-0114

Proceed Date:

20-Jul-2022

Contract Effectivity

Date:

20-Jul-2022

**Contract End Date:** 

22-Jul-2022

Created By:

Mary Ann B Mallorca

Date Created:

26-Jul-2022

Approver:

Mary Ann B Mallorca

View Documents:

Contact Person:
JUDEX DONNEL LLAMOSO
Created By:
Mary Ann Mallorca